Key Features and Benefits
	• Automotive grade storage solutions
	• e.MMC 5.1 HS400 standard
	• Capacities: 8GB - 64GB¹
	• Automotive Grade 3 and 2 temp ranges:
-40°C to 85°C/-40°C to 105°C
	• Core voltage: 2.7V to 3.6V
	• Host voltage of 1.7-1.95V or 2.7-3.6V

of automotive grade products designed for the evolving requirements of the connected
automotive market.
Vertically integrated, Sandisk owns all critical steps of the design and production process-
ensuring industry leading quality and reliability. Managed NAND solutions from Sandisk
leverage close to 30 years of flash storage innovation. Sandisk's automotive flash storage
solutions and support provide reliability, performance and peace of mind that enable next
generation advanced automotive applications.
The Sandisk Advantage
Sandisk has close to 30 years of expertise in NAND flash development and system design.
With a vertically integrated business model, Sandisk products come with world-class technical
and design support, as well as BOM control with PCN support.
"PRODUCT BRIEF" iNAND® at EM122
Automotive e.MMC Cards
Part No Capacity¹ Package (mm) Seq R/W2 Random R/W2 Data Retention Op temp Range Availability
SDINBDG4-8G-XA3 8GB 11.5×13×0.8 300/30 MB/s 10K/7K IOPS 15yr@55°C Fresh -40°C to 85°C In Production
SDINBDG4-16G-XA3 16GB 11.5×13×0.8 300/55 MB/s 22K/12K IOPS 15yr@55°C Fresh -40°C to 85°C In Production
SDINBDG4-32G-XA3 32GB 11.5×13×1.0 300/125 MB/s 22K/12K IOPS 15yr@55°C Fresh -40°C to 85°C In Production
SDINBDG4-64G-XA3 64GB 11.5×13×1.2 300/125 MB/s 22K/12K IOPS 15yr@55°C Fresh -40°C to 85°C In Production
SDINBDG4-8G-ZA3 8GB 11.5×13×0.8 300/30 MB/s 10K/7K IOPS 15yr@55°C Fresh -40°C to 105°C In Production
SDINBDG4-16G-ZA3 16GB 11.5×13×0.8 300/55 MB/s 22K/12K IOPS 15yr@55°C Fresh -40°C to 105°C In Production
SDINBDG4-32G-ZA3 32GB 11.5×13×1.0 300/125 MB/s 22K/12K IOPS 15yr@55°C Fresh -40°C to 105°C In Production
SDINBDG4-64G-ZA3 64GB 11.5×13×1.2 300/125 MB/s 22K/12K IOPS 15yr@55°C Fresh -40°C to 105°C In Production
951 Sandisk Drive
Milpitas, CA 95035, USA
July 2025